

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 32571 Version: 1 Name: Ward 123 polling location

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 12/12/2013 In control: COMMON COUNCIL

On agenda: 1/7/2014 Final action: 1/7/2014

Enactment date: 1/15/2014 Enactment #: ORD-14-00006

Title: Amending Sections 15.02(123) of the Madison General Ordinances by adding the polling location for

Ward 123.

Sponsors: Denise DeMarb

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/7/2014	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt Under Suspension of Rules 2.04, 2.05, 2.24, and 2.25	Pass
12/12/2013	1	Attorney's Office/Approval Group	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT UNDER SUSPENSION OF RULES 2.04, 2.05, 2.24, & 2.25 - REPORT OF OFFICER	

Fiscal Note

No appropriation is necessary. Costs are expected to be minimal, and will be accommodated within the Clerk's Office Operating Budget.

Title

Amending Sections 15.02(123) of the Madison General Ordinances by adding the polling location for Ward 123.

Body

DRAFTER'S ANALYSIS: This ordinance adds the polling location for Ward 123 which was inadvertently omitted when this ward was created.

The Common Council of the City of Madison do hereby ordain as follows:

Subsection (123) entitled "Ward 123" of Section 15.02 entitled "Wards and Ward Boundaries" of the Madison General Ordinances is amended by amending therein the following:

"Polling place at Glendale Elementary School, 1201 Thompson Drive."